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Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
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Event 91: W.J. “Bill” Young Trophy Qualifying
16 Laps 4000 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final          3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. South Australia 4:07.589
103 Jack CLARK (SA)
104 Wil HOLMES (SA)
105 Jameson KEY (SA)
108 Kalan TUCKER (SA)
106 Wil MATHWIN (SA)

Half Lap 13.588
Lap 1 21.919 21.919 (3)
Lap 2 15.317 37.237 (2)
Lap 3 15.059 52.296 (3)
Lap 4 14.376 1:06.673 (2)
Lap 5 14.882 1:21.555 (2)
Lap 6 15.218 1:36.773 (3)
Lap 7 15.186 1:51.960 (3)
Lap 8 14.857 2:06.817 (2)
Lap 9 15.286 2:22.104 (3)

Lap 10 14.751 2:36.855 (2)
Lap 11 14.679 2:51.535 (2)
Lap 12 15.348 3:06.883 (2)
Lap 13 15.913 3:22.797 (2)
Lap 14 15.230 3:38.028 (2)
Lap 15 14.778 3:52.806 (1)
Lap 16 14.782 4:07.589 (1)

2. Victoria 4:07.989 +0.400
114 Thomas BUTLER (VIC)
116 Lawson FRANZMANN (VIC)
117 Oscar GALLAGHER (VIC)
120 Xavier SIRIANNI (VIC)
118 Eddie JIROVEC (VIC)

Half Lap 13.646
Lap 1 22.253 22.253 (4)
Lap 2 15.188 37.441 (4)
Lap 3 14.806 52.247 (2)
Lap 4 14.817 1:07.064 (3)
Lap 5 14.546 1:21.611 (3)
Lap 6 14.868 1:36.479 (2)
Lap 7 15.201 1:51.680 (2)
Lap 8 15.247 2:06.928 (3)
Lap 9 14.915 2:21.844 (2)

Lap 10 15.374 2:37.218 (3)
Lap 11 15.022 2:52.241 (3)
Lap 12 15.391 3:07.632 (3)
Lap 13 15.443 3:23.075 (3)
Lap 14 15.329 3:38.405 (3)
Lap 15 14.870 3:53.275 (3)
Lap 16 14.714 4:07.989 (2)

3. Queensland 4:08.468 +0.879
93 Will HEATH (QLD)
94 Alex HEWES (QLD)
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Event 91: W.J. “Bill” Young Trophy Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final          3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

95 Toby JONES (QLD)
99 Luke RICHERT (QLD)

Half Lap 12.946
Lap 1 21.196 21.196 (1)
Lap 2 14.517 35.714 (1)
Lap 3 14.872 50.587 (1)
Lap 4 15.000 1:05.587 (1)
Lap 5 15.055 1:20.642 (1)
Lap 6 15.126 1:35.769 (1)
Lap 7 14.770 1:50.539 (1)
Lap 8 15.072 2:05.612 (1)
Lap 9 15.246 2:20.859 (1)

Lap 10 15.187 2:36.047 (1)
Lap 11 15.419 2:51.467 (1)
Lap 12 15.322 3:06.789 (1)
Lap 13 15.391 3:22.181 (1)
Lap 14 15.267 3:37.448 (1)
Lap 15 15.629 3:53.077 (2)
Lap 16 15.391 4:08.468 (3)

4. Tasmania 4:14.685 +7.096
110 Nicholas BROXAM (TAS)
111 Alex EAVES (TAS)
112 Lachlan OLIVER (TAS)
113 Jonas SHELVERTON (TAS)

Half Lap 13.220
Lap 1 21.787 21.787 (2)
Lap 2 15.470 37.258 (3)
Lap 3 15.282 52.540 (4)
Lap 4 14.997 1:07.537 (4)
Lap 5 15.003 1:22.541 (4)
Lap 6 15.471 1:38.012 (4)
Lap 7 15.705 1:53.717 (4)
Lap 8 15.464 2:09.182 (4)
Lap 9 15.157 2:24.339 (4)

Lap 10 15.280 2:39.620 (4)
Lap 11 15.766 2:55.386 (4)
Lap 12 16.015 3:11.401 (4)
Lap 13 15.651 3:27.053 (4)
Lap 14 15.935 3:42.989 (4)
Lap 15 16.098 3:59.087 (4)
Lap 16 15.597 4:14.685 (4)

5. New South Wales 4:19.943 +12.354
86 Kai GOLTMAN (NSW)
87 Liam GOLTMAN (NSW)
88 Harry LUDMAN (NSW)
91 Tobin SMITH (NSW)

Half Lap 13.755
Lap 1 22.692 22.692 (5)
Lap 2 15.703 38.396 (5)
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Event 91: W.J. “Bill” Young Trophy Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps 4000 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final          3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 3 15.573 53.969 (5)
Lap 4 15.265 1:09.235 (5)
Lap 5 15.246 1:24.481 (5)
Lap 6 15.413 1:39.895 (5)
Lap 7 16.149 1:56.044 (5)
Lap 8 15.869 2:11.914 (5)
Lap 9 15.784 2:27.698 (5)

Lap 10 15.807 2:43.506 (5)
Lap 11 15.940 2:59.446 (5)
Lap 12 16.642 3:16.089 (5)
Lap 13 16.113 3:32.203 (5)
Lap 14 16.027 3:48.230 (5)
Lap 15 15.821 4:04.052 (5)
Lap 16 15.891 4:19.943 (5)


